BID TABULATION 7/27/2023

PROJECT NAME:

Westgate Community Sidewalk

PROJECT NUMBER:

19-206

CITY OF THORNTON 9500 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE THORNTON COLORADO 80229				CONTRACTOR #* Chatos Concrete,		CONTRACTOR #2 Jalisco Internation		CONTRACTOR #3 KECI Colorado, Inc	
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF CURB	22	LF	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$12.00	\$264.00
3	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	119	LS	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$19.00	\$2,261.00	\$11.00	\$1,309.00
4	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	123	SY	\$18.00	\$2,214.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$45.00	\$5,535.00
5	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	77	SY	\$18.00	\$1,386.00	\$38.00	\$2,926.00	\$37.00	\$2,849.00
6	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	40	SF	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	100	CY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$99.00	\$9,900.00
8	POTHOLING	20	HR	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00
9	TOPSOIL (ONSITE)	10	CY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$269.00	\$2,690.00
10	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (9 INCH)	2360	LF	\$5.00	\$11,800.00	\$7.00	\$16,520.00	\$5.00	\$11,800.00
11	AGGREGATE BAG	130	LF	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$12.50	\$1,625.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00
13	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE I) (84 INCH)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
14	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE I) (144 INCH)	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$272.00	\$544.00
15	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	3	HR	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
16	REMOVAL OF TRASH	1.5	HR	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$235.00	\$352.50	\$100.00	\$150.00
17	RESET MARKER	1	EΑ	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
18	RESET GROUND SIGN	7	EΑ	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
19	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EΑ	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
20	COMPOST (MECHANICALLY APPLIED)	3	CY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.00	\$720.00
21	HUMATE	2	LB	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$122.00	\$244.00
22	SEEDING (NATIVE) BROADCAST	0.01	ACRE	\$59,380.00	\$593.80	\$36,000.00	\$360.00	\$52,220.00	\$522.20
23	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
24	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (STRAW-COCONUT) (PHOTODEGRADABLE CLASS 1)	49	SY	\$15.00	\$735.00	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$9.00	\$441.00
25	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	16	HR	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$121.00	\$1,936.00
26	PRAIRIE DOG MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	195	SY	\$32.00	\$6,240.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$37.00	\$7,215.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	77	SY	\$125.00	\$9,625.00	\$150.00	\$11,550.00	\$182.00	\$14,014.00
29	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PATCHING)	118	SY	\$200.00	\$23,600.00	\$285.00	\$33,630.00	\$227.00	\$26,786.00
30	DRILLED SHAFT (18 INCH)	32	LF	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$391.00	\$12,512.00
31	RIPRAP (SPECIAL)	0.5	CY	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$670.00	\$335.00
32	6" FRENCH DRAIN	58	LF	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1045	SY	\$70.00	\$73,150.00	\$105.00	\$109,725.00	\$102.00	\$106,590.00
34	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	195	SY	\$130.00	\$25,350.00	\$215.00	\$41,925.00	\$200.00	\$39,000.00

BID TABULATION 7/27/2023

3	5 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	50	LF	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00
3	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (PATTERNED CONCRETE)	133	SF	\$20.00	\$2,660.00	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$160.00	\$21,280.00
3	7 SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	26	SF	\$23.00	\$598.00	\$33.00	\$858.00	\$42.00	\$1,092.00
3	8 SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	50	SF	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00
3	9 STEEL SIGN POST (1.75X1.75 INCH TUBING)	435	LF	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$16.50	\$7,177.50	\$25.00	\$10,875.00
4	FLASHING BEACON (SOLAR POWERED)	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,284.00	\$81,136.00
4	1 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$8,162.00	\$16,324.00
4	2 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
4	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 4 (XWALK-STOP LINE) (SPECIAL)	523	SF	\$30.00	\$15,690.00	\$24.00	\$12,552.00	\$20.00	\$10,460.00
	5 FLAGGING	350	HR	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00
4	6 TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	18	DY	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
4	7 TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	42	DY	\$850.00	\$35,700.00	\$900.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00
4	8 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ADA)	20	LF	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
4	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
5	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
5	1 DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	30	EA	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
5	2 TRAFFIC CONE	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
5	3 F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS (10%)	1	FA	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00
5	4 F/A FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	1	FA	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
5	F/A ASPHALT CEMENT COST ADJUSTMENT	1	FA	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00

TOTAL: \$444,041.80 \$624,852.00 \$652,513.20